of Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under 
Sec琀on 13(12) read with rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 
2002 issued a demand no琀ce dated 23.10.2025 calling upon the borrower  
M/s. DVP Infra Projects Pvt Ltd to repay the amount men琀oned in the no琀ce 
being Rs. 17,90,72,565.45/- (Rs. Seventeen Crores Ninety lakhs Seventy Two 
Thousand Five Hundred Sixty Five and Paise Forty Five)+ UCI from Date of 
NPA (18.10.2025) + Other expenses of the said no琀ce. 

The borrower having failed to repay the amount, no琀ce is hereby given 
to the borrower and the public in general that the undersigned has taken 
symbolic possession of the property described herein below in exercise of

[...]

rule 8 of the Security Interest Enforcement) Rules, 2002 on this the 16th  day 
of January of the year 2026.

The borrower in par琀cular and the public in general is hereby cau琀oned 
not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will 
be subject to the charge of the Bank of India, Guhagar Branch for an  
Rs. 17,90,72,565.45/- (Rs. Seventeen Crores Ninety lakhs Seventy Two 
Thousand Five Hundred Sixty Five and Paise Forty Five) UCI from Date of 
NPA (18.10.2025) + Other expenses thereon.

The borrower’s a琀en琀on is invited to provisions of sub-sec琀on (8) of 
sec琀on 13 of the Act, in respect of 琀me available, to redeem the secured 
assets. 

Descrip琀on of the Immovable Securites